DFN4  1x1 SOT23-5L
Features
• Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
• Ultra low dropout voltage (200 mV typ. at 200 mA load)
• Very low quiescent current (20 µA typ at no load, 0.03 µA typ in off mode)
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 0.5 % (A version) or ± 2.0 % @ 25 °C (standard
version)
• 200 mA guaranteed output current

SOT23-5L packing information
DS9956 - Rev 5 page 23/30
9 Order code
Table 10. DFN4 1x1 order code
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-discharge Tolerance (%) Marking
LD39020ADTPU08R
0.8 Yes
0.5 A1
LD39020DTPU08R 2 08
LD39020ADTPU11R
1.1 Yes
0.5 A4
LD39020DTPU11R 2 11
LD39020ADTPU13R
1.3 Yes
0.5 AP
LD39020DTPU13R 2 13
LD39020ADTPU15R (1)
1.5 Yes
0.5 A6
LD39020DTPU15R 2 15
LD39020ADTPU18R
1.8 Yes
0.5 A7
LD39020DTPU18R 2 18
LD39020ATPU185R
1.85 No
0.5 BR
LD39020TPU185R 2 CR
LD39020ADTPU21R
2.1 Yes
0.5 A9
LD39020DTPU21R(1) 2 21
LD39020ADTPU25R
2.5 Yes
0.5 AA
LD39020DTPU25R 2 25
LD39020ADTPU27R(1)
2.7 Yes
0.5 AB
LD39020DTPU27R(1) 2 27
LD39020ADTPU28R
2.8 Yes
0.5 AC
LD39020DTPU28R(1) 2 28
LD39020ADTPU30R
3 Yes
0.5 AF
LD39020DTPU30R 2 30
LD39020ADTPU31R(1)
3.1 Yes
0.5 AG
LD39020DTPU31R 2 31
LD39020ATPU32R
3.2 No
0.5 BH
LD39020TPU32R 2 CH
LD39020ADTPU33R
3.3
Yes
0.5 AJ
LD39020DTPU33R 2 33
LD39020ATPU33R
No
0.5 BJ
LD39020TPU33R 2 CJ
LD39020ADTPU40R(1)
4 Yes
0.5 AL
LD39020DTPU40R 2 40
LD39020ADTPU47R(1)
4.7 Yes
0.5 AM
LD39020DTPU47R 2 47